HB0003/983724/1

BY: Delegate James

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 3

(First Reading File Bill – Committee Reprint)

On page 49, in lines 23 and 29, in each instance, strike "89%" and substitute "85%"; and in line 26, strike "11%" and substitute "15%".

On page 50, in line 3, strike "11%" and substitute "15%".